502470943 08/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jay Kumar	08/21/2013
H. Allan Kidd	07/12/2013
William Maier	07/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dresser-Rand Company
Street Address:	Paul Clark Drive
City:	Olean
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14760

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13810082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2814802701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-480-2700

Email: slanier@edmondsnolte.com

Correspondent Name: Edmonds & Nolte, PC, N. Alexander Nolte

Address Line 1: 10411 Westheimer Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42495.839
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. Alexander Nolte
Signature:	/N. Alexander Nolte/

PATENT REEL: 031079 FRAME: 0343 P \$40.00 1381008

Date:	08/26/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=42495_839_Assignment_Executed# source=42495_839_Assignment_Executed#	. •

PATENT REEL: 031079 FRAME: 0344

Docket No.: 42495,839 Customer No.: 60935

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE.

(1) Jay Kumar (2) it. Allen Kidd (3) William Maler of Houston_TX
of Vero Beach, FL
of Almond, NY

have invented certain improvements in

ENHANCED IN-LINE ROTARY SEPARATOR

for which we have filed an Application for Letters Patent on January 14, 2013, as Application No. 13/810,082; and

WHEREAS, Diesser-Rand Company (Assignee), a New York General Partnership, having its principal office and place of business at Paul Clark Drive, P.O. Box 560 Olean, NY 14760, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filling priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HERISBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEFEBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissus applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Inventor Name: Jay Kumar Residence Add ess: 16518 Bluff Spr	rings, Houston, TX 77095
Dated: 8/21/2013	SIgnature:
Dated: 8/21/2013	Witness Name: Donna Mina
	Witness Signature:) Oma W
•	

- 4-

Docket No.: 42495,839 Customer No.: 60935

	llan Kidd 21st Court SW, Vero Beach FL 32962	1.600 1-100
Dated: 12 7-ULY	2013 Signature:	- HAClan Kidd
Dated: 12 3044	2013 Witness Name:	LYDIA M. KIDD
	Witness Signature	: xdydie m. Kidd
Residence Address: 698	lliam Maier 59 Schuyler Rd., Almond, NY 1480	
Dated: 7.93.13	Signature:	allies Main
Dated: <u> </u>	Witness Name:	Anne Crouch
	Witness Signature	: Credital Contract